NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Page 1 of 2

DATE: September 20, 2024
CHANGE ORDER NO.: One (1)
CONTRACT NO.: K-2324-142
PROJECT: WAO0246, Parsons Addition Waterline Replacement - Phase |l
CONTRACTOR: Southwest Water Works, LLC
201 NW 132nd Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73114
Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 83 calendar days $3,250,256.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00 0.00%
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 calendar days -$72,685.00 -2.24%
REVISED AMOUNT: 83 calendar days $3,177,571.00 -2.24%
ORIGINAL START DATE: May 13, 2024
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: August 4, 2024
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: August 4, 2024
NEW COMPLETION DATE: August 4, 2024
DESCRIPTION INCREASE/DECREASE
(s)
AM1.1 through AM1.31: Final Change Order to revise quantity of all contract bid items to match -$72,685.00
quantity of each bid item actually required to complete the project. Refer to page 2 of this
Change Order for details.
There will be no change in Contract Time associated with this Change Order
TOTALforCO 1= -$72,685.00

Southwest Water Works, LLC agrees to complete the work as amended and modified by Change Order No. 1 as

described above.

CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGALITY:

ACCEPTED BY

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

Paul I\’latthews, Soutl‘k«est Water Works, LLC

MLh, -

Date: 12/6/2024

Micheal Nguyen, P.H., Garver

Date:

City Attorney

Date:

Mayor

e e




Change Order No. 1 Page 2 of 2
Contract K-2324-142

Attachment 1
AMENDMENT ITEMS (Quantity Revisions to Orginal Bid Line Items):
Eid. . Original frisinal Quantity. Cost Increase | Percent
No. | Line Description Units | Contract | Unit Price Contract Increase/ E— Em
ltem Quantity Amount Decrease [ Decrease | Change
AM1.1 2 |8-Inch Gate Valve and Box (MJ) EA 23 $5,500.00 $126,500.00 -1 -$5,500.00] -4.3%
AM1.2 3 |6-Inch Gate Valve and Box (MJ) EA 8 $4,200.00 $33,600.00 2 $8,400.00]| 25.0%
AM1.3 4 |4-Inch Gate Valve and Box (MJ) EA 0 $3,500.00 $0.00 -1 -$3,500.00f N/A
AM1.4 5 |4" x 90-Degree Bend (MJ) EA 3 $650.00 $1,950.00 1 $650.00| 33.3%
AM1.5 6 |6" x90-Degree Bend (MJ) EA 7 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 1 $1,000.00{ 14.3%
AM1.6 | 7 |8"x45-Degree Bend (MJ) EA 16 $1,750.00 $28,000.00 4 $7,000.00 25.0%
AM1.7 8 |8"x22.5-Degree Bend (MJ) EA 2 $1,750.00} $3,500.00 -3 -$5,250.00| -150.0%
AM1.8 | 9 |8"x11.25-Degree Bend (MJ) EA 4 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 1 $1,100.00| 25.0%
AM1.9 | 10 |6" Cap (MJ)/Plug EA 10 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 P $2,000.00f 20.0%
AM1.10| 11 |8" Cap (MJ)/Plug EA 4 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 1 $1,500.00] 25.0%
AM1.11| 12 |12" x 8" Reducers (MJ) EA 0 $1,750.00 $0.00 -1 -$1,750.00f N/A
AM1.12| 14 |6" x 4" Reducers (MJ) EA 3 $1,250.00 $3,750.00 1 $1,250.00f 33.3%
AM1.13| 16 |8"x8"Tee EA 2 $2,250.00 $4,500.00 -1 -$2,250.00{ -50.0%
AM1.14| 17 |8"x6"Tee EA 14 $2,000.00 $28,000.00 3 $6,000.00| 21.4%
AM1.15| 18 |8"x4" Tee EA 0 $1,750.00 $0.00 -1 -$1,750.00] N/A
AM1.16] 21 |1.5-Inch Dia. Water Single Short Service (SSS) EA 3 $5,500.00 $16,500.00 1 $5,500.00f 33.3%
AM1.17| 22 |2-Inch Dia. Water Single Short Service (SSS) EA 4 $8,000.00 $32,000.00 -1 -$8,000.00| -25.0%
am1.18! 23 10.75-Inch Dia. Water Single Long Service (SLS) EA 23 $3,000.00 $69,000.00 2 $6,000.00f 8.7%
AM1.19| 25 |ADA Tactile Warning EA 3 $1,250.00 $3,750.00 1 $1,250.00] 33.3%
AM1.20] 35 |Furnish & Install 6-Inch Single Check Valve in MH EA Fi $25,000.00 $175,000.00 -1 -$25,000.00{ -14.3%
AM1.21| 36 |Reconnect 6-Inch Fire Line EA 5 $2,500.00 $12,500.00 4 $10,000.00| 80.0%
AM1.22| 37 |Reconnect 4-Inch Fire Line EA 3 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 1 $2,500.00| 33.3%
am1.23| 38 |Connection to Existing Waterline (6-Inch) EA 6 $3,500.00 $21,000.00 1 $3,500.00| 16.7%
AM1.24| A2 |(6-Inch) Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe (DR-18) LF 140 $170.00 $23,800.00 40 $6,800.00| 28.6%
AM1.25| A3 |(4-Inch) Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe (DR-18) LF 11 $150.00 $1,650.00 -9.0 -$1,350.00| -81.8%
AM1.26| A4 |Remove and Replace Sidewalk SY 59 §175.00 $10,325.00 41.0 $7,175.00] 69.5%
AM1.27| A5 [Remove & Replace Driveway (HES Concrete) SY 29 $215.00 $6,235.00| -41.0 -$8,815.00|-141.4%
AM1.28| A6 |Pavement Cut & Permanent Repair (Asphalt) SY 1,885 $255.00 $480,675.00| -249.0 -$63,495.00] -13.2%
AM1.29| A7 |Pavement Cut & Permanent Repair (HES Conc.) Sy 1,208 $240.00] $289,920.00f -102.0 -$24,480.00| -8.4%
AM1.30! A8 |Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter (6-Inch Barrier) LF 200 $125.00 $25,000.00 50 $6,250.00{ 25.0%
AM1.31| A9 |Solid Slab Sodding SY 308 $10.00 $3,080.00 58.0 $580.00] 18.8%
Subtotal Amendment ltems = -$72,685.00| -2.24%
CHANGE ORDER ITEMS (New Line items with Estimated Quantities):
[ n/Aa_| N/A [No Change Order items in This Change Order o | o | sooo | $0.00 | 805 $0.00] N/A
Subtotal Change Order Line items = $0.00] 0.00%
Net Total for Change Order No. 1= -$72,685.00| -2.24%
Original Contract Amount $3,250,256.00
Total for Change Order No. 1 -472,685.00  -2.24%

Revised Contract Amount $3,177,571.00




